Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in. Telegram: 'KERSERCOM"



e-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org. Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NO: ER IX(2)5564/12/EW

Thiruvananthapuram,
Date: 14.09.2015.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Ranked List for selection to the post of Reserve Conductor in KSRTC - Erratum Notification - Issuing of regarding.

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 210/ER IX(2)/2013/EW dated 09.05.2013 (2) Erratum Notification No. ER IX(2) 5564/2012/EW dated

16.01.2014

* * * *

It is hereby notified that the Erratum Notification dated 16.01.2014 including Smt.Neena Johnson (Rank No. 11247, Reg.No. 687469) as Open Competition candidate in the Ranked List for the post of Reserve Conductor in KSRTC published on 09.05.2013 has been cancelled and she is included with community as Latin Catholic in the Ranked List.

The Ranked List No. 210/ER IX(2)/2013/EW dated 09.05.2013 for the post of Reserve Conductor in KSRTC stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer